
RICKMAN CREEK SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION 
FOR THE 

RABUN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
PLAN HOLDERS LIST 

 
Project Manager:  Zack Bryan 

Cost of Plans:   $250.00 
Bid Date:   February 10, 2015 

Project Estimated Cost:  $1.25 million 
13-044 

 
Bid Set # Issued To Date Sent Via 

 
1 

Rabun County Board of Commissioners 
25 Courthouse Square 
Suite 201 
Clayton, GA  30525 
706-782-5271 
706-722-7588 
 

01/08/15  Fedex 

2 Zack Bryan 
Engineering Management, Inc. 
 

01/08/15   
 

 
3 

W. A. Griffin, III 
Griffin Bros., Inc. 
103 Griffin Drive 
Maysville, GA  30558 
706-484-1922 (T) 
706-677-3820 (F) 
bill@griffinbrothersinc. 
 

01/08/15  USPS 

 
4 

Trey Bradbury 
Strack, Inc. 
125 Laser Industrial Court 
Fairburn, GA  30213 
770-969-1591 (T) 
770-964-7889 (F) 
treyb@strackinc.com 
 

01/08/15 USPS 

 
5 

Lamar Hare 
Cedar Farms & Construction, Inc. 
2858 GA HWY 145 
Eastanollee, GA   30538 
706-779-0009 or 706-491-7819 (T) 
706-779-3124 (F) 
cedar_farms@yahoo.com 
 

01/12/15 Picked Up 

 
6 

Mr. Jason Bott 
Kazmier and Associates 
6575-B Industrial Way 
Alpharetta, GA   30004 
770-475-2242 
770-664-6906 
jason@kazmierinc.com 
 

01/12/15 Fedex  

mailto:treyb@strackinc.com
mailto:cedar_farms@yahoo.com
mailto:jason@kazmierinc.com


 
 
7 

Mr. Brendan Thompson 
General Manager 
Rabun County Water and Sewer Authority 
P.O. Box 191 
Clayton, GA   30525 
706-490-2075 
brendanthompson@windstream.net 
 

01/12/15 Hand Delivered 

 
8 

Edward Hare 
Tugaloo Pipeline, Inc. 
975 Cleveland pike Road 
Westminster, SC   29693 
864-647-7441 (T) 
864-647-7454 (F) 
tugaloopipeline@aol.com 
 

01/13/15  USPS 

9 Larry Dodd 
Dodd Construction, Inc. 
148 Chappelear Road 
Lavonia, GA  30553 
706-356-0708/779-2299 (T) 
706-356-0709 (F) 
gcdodd@windstream.net 
 

01/14/15 USPS 

10 Gina Shelnutt 
Anderson Grading & Pipeline, LLC 
134 ½ N. Broad Street 
P.O. Box 602 
Monroe, GA  30655 
770-385-1018 (T) 
770-385-3326 (F) 
gina@andersongrading.com 
 

 01/16/15 USPS 

11 Marilyn Williams 
Construction Market Data Group LLC 
30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 
Norcross, GA  30092 
770-849-6426 (T) 
marilyn.williams@cmdgroup.com 
 

01/19/15 UPS  

12 Tamara Strickland 
Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 
1551 Fullenwider Road 
Gainesville, GA  30507 
770-535-2246 (T) 
770-535-2248 (F) 
tamara.s@sspipeline.net 
 

01/21/15 USPS 

13 Kelly Brackett 
North Georgia Pipeline, Inc. 
85 Chestatee Industrial Park Drive 
Dahlonega, GA  30533 
706-867-1774 (T) 
706-867-1608 (F) 
kbrackett@northgeorgiaconcrete.com 
 

01/22/15 USPS 

mailto:brendanthompson@windstream.net
mailto:tugaloopipeline@aol.com
mailto:tamara.s@sspipeline.net


14 Sherry G. Mullins 
Mullins Utility & Contracting, LLC 
1045 Pleasant Hill Road 
P. O. Box 929 
Jasper, GA  30143 
706-253-2886 (T) 
706-253-2887 (F) 
sherry9003@yahoo.com 
 

01/28/15 Fedex 

15 Lex Ann Thomas 
Dodge Data & Analytics 
3315 Central Avenue 
Hot Springs, AR   71913 
850-656-3770 (Tel) 
lex.ann.thomas@construction.com 
 

01/29/15 Fedex 

16 D. Higgins 
Higgins Construction 
115 Clarkesville Street 
Cornelia, GA  30531 
706-499-2680 (T) 
706-778-2002 (F) 
daubrey@windstream.net 
 

02/04/15 Fedex 

 
Z:\PROJECTS\13\13044-Rabun WSA-SS Expansion-Parkdale Mills\Bid Phase\BP6-Bidders List-Unsuccessful Bidders\Bidders List Form.doc 

mailto:sherry9003@yahoo.com
mailto:lex.ann.thomas@construction.com
mailto:daubrey@windstream.net

	PLAN HOLDERS LIST

